Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) DATENT			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		V V	1380	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2 Name and addres	e of receiving party(iee)	
Elan Pharma International Limited		Elan Pharma SA		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? <mark>∭Yes</mark> ✔No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗹 Assignment	🔲 Mergør	n n		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	Mezzovico-Vira	
Other				
		City: Switzenar	ndState:Zip:	
Execution Date: January 19,	2004	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli		late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,180,590		B. Patent No.(s)	08/722,045	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🔽 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 2	
			3.41)\$80.00	
Name: James V. Costigan,	Esq.	7. Total tee (37 CFR	3.41)	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address:HEDMAN & C	COSTIGAN, P.C.			
1185 Avenue of the America		08-1540		
			······	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zip:			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	<u>~_</u>			
James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25	5,669	NKAN	August 25, 2004	
Name of Person Signi		Signature)	Date	
	umber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and d		
Mai	il documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet informs	ation to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarke. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CH \$80.00 081540 08722045

David J. Doyle

Notary Public

D. J. Doyle Notary Public

Bermuda

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country:

United Kingdom in respect of Bermuda

This Public Document

2. Has been signed by

3. Acting in the capacity of

4. Bears the seal/stamp

Certified

5. At Bermuda

6. On January 19, 2004

- 7. By the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Bermudas or Somers Islands or any member of his staff, signing on his behalf and using his official seal.
- 8. Number: 1535
- 9. Seal

1I I

10. Signature:

Ratterry.

Jennifer M Ratteray

For Governor and Commander-in-Chief



۱ /

PATENT REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0109

4 . . . A

IN THE CITY OF HAMILTON IN THE ISLANDS OF BERMUDA

I, David J. Doyle, Notary Public of the City of Hamilton in the Islands of Bermuda, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached instrument was signed in my presence by Kevin Insley duly authorised on behalf of Elan Pharma International Limited as his free act and deed and that the signature subscribed thereto is the proper signature and handwriting of the said Kevin Insley.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office this 19th day of January 2004

Notary Pub

DAVID J. LOYLE, J.P. NOTARY AUBLIC & COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS (TEL: 441 295 1422) CLARENDON HOUSE CHURCH STREET HAMILTON BERMUDA



10n

PATENT REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0110

UL

30.12.2003

Assignment of Patent and Patent Rights

WHEREAS, Elan Pharma International Limited, WIL House, Shannon Business Park, Shannon, County Clare, Ireland ("Assignor"), owns the rights for inventions as evidenced by its ownership of patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Elan Pharma SA ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Mezzovico-Vira, Switzerland, has an interest in acquiring right, title and interest in said patents and patent applications and in obtaining an assignment thereof in a form suitable for recording in appropriate patent offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns throughout the world, its entire right, title and interest (including the right to sue and recover for past infringement) in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, relssue and other patent applications based thereon, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted thereon (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications"), as well as all of the rights incident to such ownership, including but not limited to manufacturing, use, sale and importation of the products and / or methods evidenced by the said Patents and Patent Applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns.

Assignor warrants to Assignee that it has not previously assigned said Patents and Patent Applications, and there are no liens of any nature against any of said Patents and Patent Applications arising out of the actions of the Assignor. Assignor further acknowledges that Assignee shall have no obligation whatsoever to pay any additional consideration to Assignor, including but not limited to royalties, by reason of this Assignment. Assignee shall be responsible for the payment of all maintenance fees and other fees necessary for the Patents and Patent Applications to be subsisting.

Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor executed, this Assignment this ______ day of January 2004

Assignor:

Assignee:

PATENT REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0111 46

.

2

		and the second second	<u></u>	
Ĵ	1			

Schedule A

Family refer- ence numb <u>er</u>	Title	Status	App/Pat Number
1001	Improved blister packaging	Pending United States PCT	60/416018 PCT/EP03/010949
1814	Oral pharmaceutical com- positions containing cyclo- dextrins	<u>Pending</u> : PCT United Kingdom United States Canada Japan Europe	PCT/GB01/05212 0028575.9 10/432,575 2,429,650 2002-544097 01/997315.5
1815	A process for the prepara- tion of a granulate suitable to the preparation of rap- idly disintegrable mouth- soluble tablets and compo- sitions obtained thereby	<u>Pending:</u> Canada Europe Japan Switzerland <u>Issued:</u> United States	2,298,487 98/941376.0 2000-503819 1797/97 6,149,938
1822	Method of incorporating liquid compounds in a solid dosage form	Pending: United States PCT	60/343,142 PCT/GB02/005824
1824	Taste masked fast melt tablets (milk powder)	<u>Pending:</u> United States PCT	60/343,127 / PCT/GB02/005825

 $\sim N_{\rm c}$

Family	Title	Status	App/Pat Number
reference number			
1002	PTFE-Coated Tablet Press Punches	Pending: United States	60/497,580

PATENT REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 08/25/2004